
CODE NO. ACCOUNT HEAD DEBIT CREDIT

1 001 PROPERTY TAX FOR GENERAL PURPOSE 17,082,068

1 006 PROFESSION TAX 4,688.542

1017 TRADE LICENCE FEES 1,202,136

1019 BUILDING LICENCE FEES 670.836

1023 MARKET FEES " V/EEKLY MARKET 667.500

1025 ADVERTI€JEMENT FEES 15,800

tuzo FEES FOR BAYS IN BUS STAND 1,102,025

1027 FEES FOR SLAUGHTER HOUSES 41,200

1028 CYCLE STAND FEES 152,400

1029 SURVEY FEES 20,507

I 031 DEVELOPMENT CHARGES 64,045

1 036 RENT ON SHOPPING COMPLEX 2,507,629
'1038 RENT ON BUILDINGS 41,028
1 039 FEES ON PAY AND USE TOILETS 267.250
1042 AVENUE LEASE RECEIPTS 7,470

1 043 DEMOLIT|CN CHARGES 308,094

1044 OTHER FEES 266,025

1 045 OTHER INCOME 1,039,952

1 046 DUTY ON TRANSFER OF PROPERTY 8,308,935

1047 ENTERTAINMENT TAX 144,570

1052 GRANTS FOR SCHEMES IMPLEMENTATION 28.737.222

1 053 DEVOLUTION FUND 96,1 81 ,1 98

1054 COPY APPLICATION FEES 292.389

1062 SALE OF UNSERVISABLE STOCK AND STORES 33.800

1 063 SALE OF SCRAPS 1,123,200

1 066 M ISCELLANEOUS RECOVERIES 227.856
1 067 INTEREST FROM INVESTMENT 5.833.542
1 068 INTEREST FROM BANK 2,201,212

1 069 PROJECT O. H.APPN. EXPENSES 9,298.880

1075 DIVIDEND ON SHARES 1,500

1 079 ROAD MARGIN 152.514

1 OBB PRIOR YEAR INCOME 1.096.333

1 091 SERVICE CHARGES 336.352
'1 100 INCOME FROM CABLE TV 370.730

TOTAL INCOME 184,484,740

2001 PAY INCL. PERSONAL PAY 25,295,764

2002 SPECIAL PAY 5,400

2003 DEARNESS ALLOWANCE 29.823.053

HOUSE RENT ALLOWANCE 1.268.082
2006 CASH ALLOWANCE 200

2008 CONVEYANCE ALLOWANCE 127.O7B

2009 MEDICAL ALLOWANCE 249,340

2010 OTHER ALLOWANCE 189,392

2011 EX-GRATIA/BONUS 765,412

2012 TRAVELLING EXPENSES 18,079

2014 SUPPLY OF UNIFORMS 307.398

2015 TELEPHONE CHARGES 72,371

2016 LIGHT VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 183.852

2017 LEGAL EXPENSES 35,400

2018 STATIONERY & PRINTING 1.568,51 1

2019 ADVERTISEMENT CHARGES 1,124,263

2020 OTHER EXPENSES 432.579

2022 PROVISION FOR DOUBTFUL COLLN. 68,1 78

2026 COMPUTER OPERATIONAL EXPENSES 186,440

ARUPPUKOTTAI MUNICIPALITV
TRIAL BALANCE FOR THE YHAR 2015 - 2016

REVENUE FUND AND CAPITAL FUND

r'1



2A28 EANK CHARGES 16,371

4',i iY I NT.ON LOANS-TNUDP/MUDF/IUDP 84,218
2031 PENS ION (SU PERANNUATION) 28,105.659
2C34 SPF CONTRIBUTION 5.021
ZUJ3 G. I.S, MANAGEMENT CONTRI. 4 A^ O6R

2036 AUDIT FEES 77,335
2038 DEPRECIATION 72.010.853
2C40 MUNICIPAL CONTRIBUTION TO OTHER FUN 30,110,577
2447 POSTAGE TELEGRAM & FAX CHARGF:S 20,000
2054 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE TOOLS & IILANT 100,000
2051 TRAIT,I i NG PROGRAMME EXPENSES _ 34,000-
2052 PROFESSIONAL CHARGES 22,000
2054 CONTRIBUTION 2,990,888
2054 CONTRIBUTION LPA 504,310
2055 STAFF WELFARE EXPENSES 1.995,048

2066 AMMA UNAVAGAM EXPENSES 3.159,104
2061 SITTING FEES / HONORARIUM TO COUNCII 225.600
2Q65 ELECTION EXPENSES 62.202
207Q H EAVY VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 2,333,2t6
2477 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE PLANT & MAC 29.345
2084 MAINT EXP.FOR GARDEN 47,500
2QBB POWER CHARGES STREET LIGHT 7.386.056
2089 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES STREET LIGHT 3.251.983

2090 WAGES 3.104.758

2095 SURVEY CHARGES 73,828
2096 REMOVEL OF DEBRIS 2.400

2100 SANITARY CONSERVANCY EXPENS ES 109,075

2101 EXPENSES ON SANITARY MATERIALS 3.718,351
2105 IMPROVEMENTS TO COMPOST YARD 295.450
2107 COST OF MEDICINES 40.950
2130 DIESEL CHARGES 1.076.824

TOTAL EXPENDITURE 222,899,729

3001 SPECIFIC STOCK ACCOUNT 78,850

3002 PROPERTY TAX RECOVERABLE - CURREN] 396,382
?nn? PROPERTY TAX RECOVERABLE - ARREAR 2.636.701
?nnE PROFESSION TAX RECOVERABLE - CURRE 75,591
JUUO P.T. RECOVERABLE ARREARS 83,351
3023 SPECIFIC GRANTS RECEIVABLE 1 10,691

3028 FESTIVAL ADVANCE 661,173
3029 HANDLOOM ADVANCE 12,334
JUJ / TOUR ADVANCE 7,253
3043 MOTOR CYCLE ADVANCE 259,512
3051 ADVANCE RECOVERABLE SUPPLIERS 3,366,425
3054 ADVANCE RECOVERABLE - EXPENSES 2,298,269
3055 OTH ER ADVANCES RECOVERABLE 2,862,213
3056 DEPOSITS RECOVERABLES 1,154,180
3057 PRE-PAID EXPENSES 27.994
3058 GENERAL IMPREST 2,000
3059 CASH ACCOUNT 577.928
3060 COLLECTION BANK ACCOUNT 1,396,094
3061 COLLECTION BANK A/C - LIBRARY CESS 105,884
JUOZ COLLECTION ACCOUNT BAN K-3 17,464,658
3064 DEVOLUTION FUND ACCOUNT 6,474,216
3067 BANK A/C.- CB 37505 1,000
JUOS P.D.ACCOUNT TREASURY 786,157
JUOO PAYMENT ACCOUNT -2,283,651

3078 PAYMENT ACCOUNT 640.467
3071 PENSION & LEAVE SALARY CONT. RECEIVP 518,291
3079 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SCHEME 158,663

l: l.
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3085 TREEs - 2"2,724
3090 SJSRY / NRY BANK 326.340
31 00 INTER FUND TRANSFER 80978229
31 01 LAND GROSS BLOCK 74,669,236
3102 BUILDINGS.GROSS BLOCK 173,161 ,686
31 05 S.W. D/OPEN DRAINS/CULV.G. B 98,315,202
?,1 nA HEAVY VEHICLE GROSS BLOCK 3,435,804
31Q7 LIGHT VEHICLES - GROSS BLOCK 402.449
?1 nR OTHER VEHICLES/GRO$S BOLCK 9,641,427
31 09 FUR/FIX/CFFICE EQUI P/G. B 2,S14,93q
31 10 ELF.. I I{STAL. LAM PS/LIG HT FITT.G. B. 11,438.823
3112 FIANT&MACHINERY-G.B 2,782,184
31 13 RES&PAVEMENTS CONGRE.G. B. 300.696.497
3114 RDS&PAVEMENTS B.T/GR. BI 152,482,078
2.446. ROADS & PAVEMENTS - OTHERS 5,170,898
3117 TOOLS AND PLANTS GROSS BLOCK 3,850,814
3121 , PROJECT IN PROGRESS MPL WORK 3,975,330
3122 PROJ. I N PROG.GOW.GRANTS 16,256,155
31 23 CASH AT BANK (CF) SUB TREASURY 24,047
3124 Bank A/c lB 13411 254.339
J IZO CASH AT BANK (CF) 3.99e,356
31?7 MLA FUND BANK 397.401
31 30 NSDP 1,204.587
31 38 OTHER ITEMS 2.143.743
3131 ADVANCE TO TWAD BOARD 5,000,000
3132 WS OHT G.B 10521743
3134 GROUND WATER WELL/ DEEP BORE WELL 27 .991.178
31 35 HANDPUMP INDIA MARK II - G.B 2,989.193
3137 TANKERS FOR SULAGEWATER REMOVEL 2,860,696
31 53 IDSMT BANK A/C. 501.728
3236 RENT ON STALLS - CURRENT 20,930
3238 RENT ON BUILDINGS - CURRENT 9,540
JJI/ D&O TRADE ARREAR 9,656
331 B PFA ACT ARREAR 1.235
3320 ENCROACHMENT FEES - REC. ARREAR 4,045
3326 FEES FOR BUS STAND. ARREAR 124.250
3336 RENT ON STALLS - ARREAR 477.833
3338 RENT ON BUILDINGS - ARREAR 3.894
3342 AVENUE RECEIPTS 2,628
??AN CABLE TV INCOME - REC. ARREAR 285,910
JJ/Y ROAD MARGIN - ARREAR
4001 ACC.SURPLUS -193,857,764
4004 LOAN FROM THE GOVERNMENT 8,1 15,650

401 0 DIVE.FROM R.F TO ELE.EDN 5.821.270
4011 CONTRIBUTION FROM MPL FUND '< 2g2sps4o3
4012 CONTRIBUTION FROM PRIVATE PARTIES 22.503
4013 CONTRIBUTIONS FROM GOVT. 471171589
4014 GRANTS FROM THE GOW. 15.227.413
401 6 TENDER DEPOSIT CONTRACTORS 32.782.735
4017 TENDER DEPOSIT SUPPLIERS 358,900
401 B SECURITY DEPOSIT . REVENUE 4.944.471

4020 DEPOSIT OTHERS 599.038
4021 PF RECOVERIES -1 19,603

4022 COOP SOCIETY LOAN 568.345

4023 RD/CTD RECOVERIES -72,200
4025 SPF RECOVERIES 399.230

4026 FBF RECOVERIES 3.312
4029 IT DEDUCTIONS - EMPLOYEES - TDS 663.893

4030 RECOVERIES TOWARDS LOANS FROM BAN K 6624



5,208
4031 COURT RECOVEiRIES

- 

| 1 :: :;-a-I'6EEctat tr R tr sr TRSCRIPTION 390
4032

ffiRtPTloN -649.882
4033

1,826
4034 Atr(1.)\/trRIFS PAYABLE TO OTHER MIJNIUII- AL

lT oeoudrtoNs - coNTMcrlB 1,542,565
4035
4036 .\.rtJEO AtrN(.)\/trP1Pq - lABOIJR WELFARE FUND 1.s22,670

E ON SAI-ES TAX.PAY 1.539.381
4037

1 .189,91 7
4039 PROVISION FOR DOUBIFUL elllLN
4040 SUNVCV CHARG ES-PAYABLE 3.050.303

4043 IteRAnv cESS PAYABLE

SnnRtrs PAYABLE

3.491.374
846,006

4044
4a4a Acec{JNTS PAYABLE PERQqNAL cu\lMs 124.611

4A47 AffipAYABLE coNTRAcroRq 5,639,732

4Q4B NCCOUruT PAYABLE SUPPLIERS 120,784

4049 nncn irur pAYARt F - EXPENSES 712,448
9,838,062

4050 OTHER PAYABLE

^Tt-{trP 
PAYARI F 15.160,000

40501 483.005
4052 r: I C, NNNTRIRI ITION PAYABLE

1,262,379
4053 1,093
4059 HANDLOOM ADVANCE

39.745.945
4061 ot rrr nrlrr:q - ac.cl lr\I ntrPRN

El7rvnr rr \/trPTs-aect lM DEPRN 60.953.915 ,/
4064 3.258,480
4065 H ENW VEHICLES-ACCUM' DEPRN

398,416
4066 r/arir \/tr]Jt(]t trs-acet lM IIEPRN

OTHER VEHICLES-ACCU M. DEPRN 9.388,040
4067 2.320,787
4068 EI IONIITI IPtr R trITTINGS-ACC DbPKN

C' trd|\LqTAI I ATIONS ACC.DEPRN 5.478.962
4069 2.484,592
4071 ol at\lT c t\IAeHINtrRY - ACC.DtP

onnnc .n-Anf'.| lf\il ntrPRN 182.124,558
4072 126.754.362
4073 hnnc ar-aac-t tt\r ntrPRN

5,147,967
4A74 nOno S-OTH E RS-ACC! r\4. D El RN

2.846,773
4079 ioot-s & PLANTS Acc.DEP

1,578,261
4081

NTUTE ITtrITS AEC DEP 1,425,335
4087 5,720,O91
4083 ,:a11r tr..rn \A/ATtrR WFI L - ACC.UE.P

2,988,581
4084 HANDPUMPINDI@

2,472,254
4086 TN TTNS FOR SULAGEWATER REMOVTL

AI INIT trtrtrq PAVARI tr 149,557
4OBB -3,935,104
4089 55,168
4094 326,340
4090 SJSRY

1"26.1,7.20,701 1,261,720,701GRAND TOTAL

; \q7o-f?r'
Fr'*'----- €gdrononr?,

n-ehonnr:d S$drrarfl aaoa,
eflqlgt5i;,n.

INSPECTOR

IOCAL FUND AUDIT DEPARTMENT
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?Aft u PPU KOTTAT M U N roi DAHTY
DETATtF.D ir.,rCOME AND EXPENDTTURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENBEo 31,03.2016

EXPENDITURI:
REVENUE FUND AND CAPITAL FUND

!,' )

ACTUAL CODE Account Head AMOUNT
PREVIOUS No CURRENT

YEAR YEAR
Rs. Rs.
(1 ). (3). 6

231 /1856 2001 PAY INCL. PERSONAL PAY 26,295,764
1154293 2002 SPECIAL PAY $,400

23588201 2003 DEARNESS ALLOWANCE 29.823,053
2005 HOUSE RENT ALLOWANCE 1,268.082

0 2006 CASH ALLOWANCT 200
70111 2008 CONVEYANCE ALTOWANCE 127.078

233784 2009 MEOICAL ALLOWANCE 249.340
1 65854 2a10 OTHER ALLOWANCE 189,392
66391 I 2Q11 EX.GRATIA/BONUS 765,412

26855 2012 TRAVELLING EXPENSES 18,079
310225 2014 SUPPLY OF UNIFORMS 307,398

61 BQE 2015 TELEPHONE CHARGES 72,371
17 "t?Oa 2016 LIGHT VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 183,852
24400A 2017 LEGAL EXPENSES 35,400
53801 I 2018 STATIONERY & PRINTING 1.568.511
891 084 2019 ADVERTISEMENT CHARGES 1.124.263

1576457 2020 OTHER EXPENSES 432,579
0 2021 PROPERTY TAX - VACANCY REMISSION 0

570187 2022 PROVISION FOR DOUBTFUL COLLN. 68.1 78
0 2023 REVENUE ITEMS WRITE 0

0 2025 CONVEYANCE ALLOWANCE
266816 2026 COMPUTER OPERATIONAL EXPENSES 186,440

0 2027 INTEREST CHARGED BY BANK 0
3586 2028 BANK CHARGES 16.371

0 2029 INT.ON LOANS-TNUDP/MUDF/IUDP 84,218
2029 INT.ON LOANS-AD ON OD 0

n 2030 LAPSED DEPOSIT REFUND 0

21163954 2031 PENSION (SUPERANNUATION) 28,105,659
0 2032 COMMUTED VALUE OF PENSION 0

2033 DEATH CUM-RETIREM ENT GRATUITY n

BBBO 2434 SPF CONTRIBUTION 5,021
U 2035 G. I.S.MANAGEMENT CONTRI. 185,955

74629 2036 AUDIT FEES 77.335
65481 584 2038 DEPRECIATION 72,010,853

n 2039 CONTRIBUTION TO EMPLOYEES PF 0

3021 6288 2040 MUNICIPAL CONTRIBUTION TO OTHER FUN 30.110.577
U 2043 EXENDITURE ON FOOD SAMPLING 0

2046 BOOKS &PERIODICALS 0

14000 2047 POSTAGE TELEGMM & FAX CHARGES 20,000
0 2048 ELECTRICITY CONSUMPN, CHARGES FOR ( 0
n 2049 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 0

2050 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE TOOLS & PLANT 100,000

1 36000 2051 TRAINING PROGRAMME EXPENSES 34.000

0 2052 PROFESSIONAL CHARGES 22,000

0 2053 PENSION & LEAVE SALARY CONTRIBUTION 0

2054 CONTRIBUTION 2.990.888

54351 69 2054 CONTRIBUTION LPA 504.310

0 2055 STAFF WELFARE EXPENSES 1.995.048

2056 EXHIBITION EXPENSES 0

0 2066 AMMA UNAVAGAM EXPENSES 3,1 59,1 04



172800 2Q61 StTTtr{G FEES / HoNoRARiUM TO CO'lJNql 225.600
22095 2063 ELECTION EXPENSES 62,202

32A424fr 2070 HEAVY VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 2,333,276
2071 REPA RS & MAINTENANCE OF ROADS CC 0

0 2072 REPA RS & MAINTENANCE OF ROADS BT 0

5000 2073 REPA RS AND MAINTENANCE BUILDING 0

U 2075 REPA RS AND MAINTENANCE OF SUBWAY L

0 2076 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE OF DRAINS f

0 2077 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE PLANT & MAC 2e,34a
0 2078 ROAD CUT RESTORATION CHARGES 0

0 2084 MAINT EXP.FOR GARDEN 47,5QA

0 2085 MAINT EXP.FOR ST.TREES 0

0 2087 POWER CHARGES HEAD WORKS
4986454 2088 POWER CHARGES STREET LIGHT 7.386.056
4657494 2089 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES STREET LIGHT 3.251.983
1332716 2090 WAGES 3.104.758

0 2095 SURVEY CHARGES 73,828
11590 2096 REMOVEL OF DEBRIS 2.400

211487 2100 SANITARY CONSERVANCY EXPENSES 109.075
1 960265 2101 EXPENSES ON SANITARY MATERIALS 3,718.351

n 2102 PAUPER CHARGES 0

0 2104 ANIMAL BIRTH CONTROL 0

244930 2105 IMPROVEMENTS TO COMPOST YARD 295.450

1 081 08 2106 ANTIMALARIA ANTI F I LARIA EXPS. 0

0 2107 COST OF MEDICINES 40.950

1A5347 2109 HOSPITAL EXPENSES OTHER THAN MEDIC 0

2121 RUNNING OF LIBRARIES 0

1440233 2129 0 0

70294 2130 DIESEL CHARGES 1.076.824
1 95950907 222.899.729

0 2041 PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITURE 0

1 95950907 222,899,729
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ARUPPUKOTTAI MUNICIPALITY
DETAILED INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED

31,03.2010
INCOME

REVENUE FUND AND CAPITAL FUND:._
ACTUAL I CODE Account Head AMOUNT

PREVIOUS No CURRENT
YEAR YEAR

31.03.2014 31.03.2016
(1) (2t. (3). {!r_
1653Ar;t0 1 001 PROPERTY TAX FOR GENERAL PURPOSE 17082068
41 1 8381 1 006 PROFESSION trAX 4688542

477153 1017 TMDE LICENOE FEES 1202136

165 1018 LICENCE FEES UNDER PFA ACT 0

80561 6 1019 BUILDING LICENCE FEES 670836
666768 1023 MARKET FEES - WEEKLY MARKET 667500

301 34 1025 ADVERTISEMENT FEH$ 1 5800

1 046480 1 028 FEES FOR BAYS IN BUS STANO 1102025
37596 aa27 FEES FOR SLAUGHTER HOUSES 41200

152364 1028 CYCLE STAND FEES 152400
17221 1029 SURVEY FEES 20547
72367 1 031 DEVELOPMENT CHARGES 64045

2632871 1 036 RENT ON SHOPPING COMPLEX 2547629
0 1 038 RENT ON BUILDINGS 41028

276228 1 039 FEES ON PAY AND USE TOILETS 267250
2760 1042 AVENUE LEASE RECEIPTS 7470

61476 1043 DEMOLITION CHARGES 308094

504007 1044 OTHER FEES 266025
509973 1045 OTHER INCOME 1 039952

4035873 1046 DUTY ON TRANSFER OF PROPERTY 8308935
212292 1047 ENTERTAINMENT TAX 144570

88461 59 1052 GRANTS FOR SCHEMES IMPLEMENTATION 28737222
57996690 1 053 DEVOLUTION FUND 961 81 1 98

3381 94 1054 COPY APPLICATION FEES 292389
500 1 055 PENALTY FOR DISHONOURED CHEQUES 0

0 1062 SALE OF UNSERVISABLE STOCK AND STOF 33800
0 1 063 SALE OF SCRAPS 1123200

1 50641 1 066 MISCELLANEOUS RECOVERIES 227856
4487884 1 067 INTEREST FROM INVESTMENT 5833542
238052 1 068 INTEREST FROM BANK 2201212

4859339 1069 PROJECT O.H.APPN. EXPENSES 9298880
n 1075 DIVIDEND ON SHARES 1 500

550793 1 079 ROAD MARGIN 152514
0 1 091 SERVICE CHARGES 336.352

792000 1 100 INCOME FROM CABLE TV 370730
110454947 TOTAL 1 83388407

1 408905 1 OBB PRIOR YEAR NCOME 1.096,333

1 I 1 863852 TOTAL 184484740

PREVIOUS ABSTRACT:- CURRENT

YEAR YEAR

31.03.2014 31.03.2016

110454947 TOTAL INCOME 1 83388407

1 95950907 TOTAL EXPENDITURE 222,899,729

-85495960 NET DEFICIT / SURPLUS -39511322

rp-ohenrrud $$$perflriela, INSPEC-TOR

cfilootrari. r'oc'u'ruuo;itjll5ift**
ARUPPU(0Tl Al MUNIC:PA.i 1 I
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ARUPPUKOTTAI MUNICIPALITY
WATER SUPPLY & DRAINAGE FUND ACCOUNT

TRIAL BALANCE AS ON 31.03.2016
CODE DESCRIPTION DEBIT CREDIT

I vvz Water Supplv & Drainaoe Tax 7764577
1 045 Other Income 373746
1 06€ Miscellaneous Recoveries 16470
1Q67 lnterest on Investment's/ Fixed Deoosits 1 36080
1 068 Interest from Bank 292834
1 06E Projects -Overhead - Appropriation -Expenses 622553

1 081
lntial Amount For New Water Supply / Under ground Drainage
Connections 31 961 91

1082 Water Supply - Connection Charqes 2310265
I nq? Metered / Tap Rate Water Charqes 12157975
1 088 Prior Year lncome 1 040602
2001 Pay including Personal Pay 5577064
2002 Soecial Pav 120C
2003 D.A 6531 91 C

2005 H.R.A 313244
2008 Convevance Allowance 36239
2009 Medical Allowance 38494
2010 Cther Allowance 16842
2011 Ex-Gratia / Bonus 1 0800c
2Q12 I ravel Exoenses 1 5897
2015 Telephone Charges 7285e
zu to Light Vehicles - Maintenance 250713
zv tY Advertisment Charqes 428438

2022 Provision for Doubtful colloction of Revenue ltems - Written Off 723003
z02e Bank Charges 8069
2038 Depreciation 349291 3
2U4o Municipal Contribution to Capital Works / Scheme U

2054 Contributions 1 260000
207a Heavy Vehicles- Maintenance 822566

2076
Repairs & Maintenance - Storm Water Drains, Open Drains &
Culvets 1 5000

207 | Repairs & Maintenance - Plant & Machinerv F,aa'7 a

2097
Power Charges for Head Water works, Pumping Stations /
Qooster Station (W.S) 6765271

2125 Marntenance Expenses -Water Supplv / Seweraoe Svstem 3016522

2128
Maintenance charges to TWAD Board / Metro Water Boaidl
[V_q1er cess to Tamil Nadu Pollution control Board 5247440

3001 P:SftS Stock Account 1 6876I€
301 Wqlqr s!.pjre 180174
301 4 Water Charges R€Covefabla - Gurrent 67877C
301 5 Water Charges Recoverable - Arraeis 567361
301 S Water Supply & Drainage Tax - neCoverante - nrrears 1 1 98501
302? Specific Garant Receivable 65882C
3028 estival Advance 1 1 8935
3gg Elood Advance 0
3056 Cill,ei4dganGs- Re coteE6l e- 5000
305€ oeposits. Regg q._.- T4102Q f
3058 General lmorest Account 1 000
307C ixed Deposit 9001 7679
31 0C Inter Fund Transfers 1 5653682*ffit Land - Gross Block 1 0666788

Bsllaings - Gross Block 2639531
31 00 he*:;V ivehieles G-r'oss Biock 441172
3107 LightVer,;iiiLW
31 08 Other Vehicless Gf,3SS Elock
31 09 urniture Fixtures and office EouiombnG rid"&Joct 28172
3111 Hectflcat Installations Other - Gross Block 1213503
3112 Pla nt a n d fvl ach i nGriesE roffi']6?k 5459332

17 oots and plant Gross Block 1 345984
31t2 ?"9!i:jn:ProgressAffi 1637792e

3ddogmt31 31 Aovanceiorw.@
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3132
Water Supply Head Works OHT. Etc and Water Supply Mains
Gross Block 17425859

3134 Ground Water Wells / Deeo Bore Wells Groos Block 1 7670530
31 35 Hand Pumps - India Mark 0ll Gross Block 12317546
31 36 Reservoirs Gross Block 3656727
31 38 Assets - other iterms Gross Block 897977
31 39 Water Suoolv andDrainaqe Fund... ... ... Bank A/C 2349870
3144 Water Supply andDrainage Fund... ... ... Bank A/C 97689s
4001 Accumulated Surolus / Deficit 51231257
4005 Loan from HUDCO 5451 000
4006 Loan from TUIDCO 170828571
4007 Loan from TNUDP 9648333
401 0 Diversion from other Municioal Fund 1 001 43593
4011 Contribution from Municioal Fund 3097579
401 3 Contributions from the Government 81 991 25

401 6 Tender Deoosits - Contractors 2879898

401 8
Security Deposits - Revenue (Lease Auction / Bids/ servicing
at^\ 368

4019 Security Deposit - Staff 301 50
402A Deoosits - Others 5052099
4021 Provident Fund - Recoveries - Municipal Emplovees 141770
4022 Co-ooerative socitv loan recoveries 11954
4023 R.D. Recoveries 11800
4025 Special Provident Fund - Cum- Gratuitv scheme Recoveries 1710
4026 F.B.F I G.l Scheme Recoveries 2340
4029 Income Tax Deduction at Source Fom Emolovees - TDS 9841 0
4033 Health Fund Subscriotion 32600
4034 Recoveries Pavable to other Municioals 4Cq

4035 lncome Tax Deductlon Contractors 14538
4036 Qther Recoveries 460297
4037 Sales Tax and surcharge on Sales Tax - Payable 653142
403€ Reserve for Doubtful collection of Revenue ltems 1 359029
4444 Salaries Pavable 276195
4047 Accounts Pavable - Contractors 463208
404E Accounts Pavable - Suopliers 312627
404C {ccounts Payable - Expenses 1022979
4050 Other Payable 839351
4061 lhterest Pavable 66301 21
4052 G,1.3 Manaqement Contribution - Pavatte 249480

4057
W.S.MaintenaliCS ehdfgar payable to TWAD Board / Metro
Water Board/ Water Cess Pavable to TN Pollution Control Board 2839862

4061 Buildinqs - Accumulated Depreciation 704613
4065 Heavy Vehicles - Accumulated Depreciation 436728
4066 Light Vehicles- Accumulated Depreciation 746704

40s8
Furniture, Fixtrures & Office Equiments -Accumulated
Depieciation 12327

40'l F-lgglriqXl lnstallations - Others - Accumulated Depreciation 950014
40t"1 gjEI,L,l Mlehine ry - Accu m u tate O O e p rec i at io n 4841952
4079 footu&Ptant.ffi 1236118

4081
Head Water Works CFIT sta; Water Suppty Mains +ccumulaGd
Depreciation 1 4805950

4083
Ground Water Wells / Deep Bore Wells -Accumulated
lepreciation 3937766

4084 Head Pqmps - India Mark (tt) -Accumulated DepieciEtion 1 1 765088
408 ed Depreciation 1439217
4Ug lher Assets -Accumulated Deoreciation 846865
loE PiiigiOn E i-FPVF .sa 01486

41 00 CaPi_lqlFeseq/jl--.-
4021L Provident Fund - t-oari' heee".cr'tes

- Total 441870092 441870092
0

,'!'fnV
- Stirarnmi rr\sPiL

e*oirenm:d d.dssosn.g-fft ?;?;l?i iil'ii'; s i{1 ARUPPU(()Ti AI MUNiCiPALIIY
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ARUPPUKOTTAI MUNICIPALITY
DETAILED INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED

31.03.2016
WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE FUND

EXPENDITURE
ACTUAL CODE Account Head AMOUNT

PREVIOUS No CURRENT
YEAR YEAR

31.03.2015 31.03.2016
5076767 2001 Pav includinq Personal Pav 5577064

1 100 2002 Soecial Pav 1200
5454625 2003 D.A 6531 91 0

0 2oo4 Inrerim Relief U

282101 2005 H.R.A 313244
0 2006 .c.A 0

32700 2008 Convevance Allowance 36239

43876 2009 Medical Allowance 38494
15678 2010 Other Allowance 16842
92000 2011 Ex-Gratia / Bonus 1 0800c
23338 2012 Travel Exoenses 1 5897

0 2014 Supplv of Uniforms I
86291 2015 Teleohone Charoes 7285e

167664 2016 Liqht Vehicles - Maintenance 250713
0 2017 Leqal Expenses c

0 2018 Stationarv & Printino Expenses U

0 2019 Advertisment Charoes 428438
3900 2020 Other Expenses c

U 2021 Property Tax Vaccancy Remission

958980 2022
Provision for Doubtful colloction of Revenue ltems -
Written Off 723003

424804 2023 lrrecoverable Revenue ltems - Written Off 0
U 2026 Computer Operational Expenses 0

2027 Interest Charqed by the Bank 0
2217 2028 Bank Charoes 8069

140706 2038 Deoreciation 3492913
0 2065 Election Exoenses 0

738857 2070 Heaw Vehicles- Maintenance 82?566
2071 Repair& Maintanance, Roads & Pavements 0

L 2073 Repairs & Maintenance - Buildinqs U
a 2076 Repairs & Maintenance - Storm Water Drains,

Open Drains & Culvets
1 5000

c 2077 Repairs & Maintenance - Plant & Machinerv 53870
475Q7?4 zgeT Power Charges for Head Water works, PumBinH

Stations / Booster Station (W,9)
6765271

43036 2089 [/aintenance Expenses for Street Liohts
7809784 2125 Maintenance Expenses -Water Supply / Sewerage

System
3016522

5563501 2129 Maintenance charges to TWAD Board / Metro
Water Board / Water cess to Tamil Nadu Pollution
control Board

5247440

J471 2Cs9l+-1 TOTAL EXPENDITURE S47esss1
u! 2U-t1 Prio.6{ear Expenses 0

34712659 TOfALGXPEffEITURE 34795551
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ARUPPUKOTTAT MUNICIPALITY
DETAILED INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED

31.03.2016
WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE FUND

6 ?2i'yib-- LP
&uslnurtr Coiilmlssioner

rnuppu*gii 0l MuHlqiPALil Y

e-ehsnru4 Bfipewf,*dos,
eflqggpari.

- INSPECTOR

LOCI.I. FUND AUDIT DEPARTMENT

VIRUDHUNAGAR

{f

INCOME
AMOUNT CODE ACcdunt Head AMOUNT

PREVIOUS No CURRENT

YEAR YEAR
31.03.2015 31.03.2016

(5). (2t. (3). 5

76.{ EAOE 1002 Water Supplv & Drainaqe Tax 7764577
0 1 005 Excess Colection (Remitance) of Revenue items 0

1 006 Profession Tax
4 n2? Rent on and Lease of Lands 0

1037 Rent for Communitv Hall 0

0 1 038 Rent on Buildinos 0

1044 Other Fees 0
402947 1045 Other lncome 373746

1 051 Grant for Natural Calamities 0
c 1052 Grant for Schemes lmplementation 0

1 055 Penalty & Bank Charqes for Dishonoured Cheqe 0
c 1 066 M iscellaneous Recoveiies 16470

144779C 1067 Interest on lnvestment's/ Fixed Deposits 1 36080
558979 1 068 nterest from Bank 29?834
845901 { nAo Proiects -Overhead - Aoprooriation -Expenses 622553

U 1071 Interest on Staff Advances 0

3144718 1 081
IntialAmount For New Water Supply / Under
qround Drainaoe Connections 31 961 91

2469953 1082 Water Supplv - Connection Charges 2310265
11732446 1 083 Metered / Tap Rate Water Charges 12157975

0 1084 Charqes for Water Suoolv throuoh Lorries / Tankers n

0 1 085 Septic Tank Cleaninq Charoes 0
?s1 1 8629 rOTAL INCOME 26870691

1961382 1088 Prior Year lncome 1040602

3008001 1 TOTAL INCOME 27911293

PREVIOUS ABSTRACT:- CURRENT
YEAR YEAR

9L:93.2015 31.03,2016

aq11s,*gl IOTAL INCOME 26870691
34712A59 iU IAL EXPENDITURE 34795551

-6594030 NET DEFICIT / SURPIUS -7924860
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ARUPPUKOTTAI MUNICIPALITY

la ..."'-
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ELEMENTARY EDUCATION FUND ACCO UNT

TRIAL BALANCE AS ON 31.03.2016

CODE DESCRIPTION DEBIT CREDIT

1 003 Education Tax 3726997

/ttoae Miscellaneous Recoveries 1 0000

1 067 Interest on Investment's/ Fixed Deposits 282941

1 068 lnterest from Bank 1 55803

1 069 Proiects -Overhead - Appropriation -Expensbs 401 500

1 088 Prior Year lncome 50927'

2022
Provision for Doubtful colloction of Revenue ltems -

Written Off ' 81 35

2028 Bank Charqes 57

2038 Depreciation 1867475

2048
Electricity Consumption Charges for Office Buildings /
Other Buildinqs

.4' "

Qi0".oBB2s
301 6 Education Tax - Receivable Current 86484

3020 Education Tax - Receivable Arrear 575281

3056 Deposits - Recoverable 4800
3069 Bank Account 676346

3070 Fixed Deposit 5500000

31 00 lnter Fund Transfers { 9332952

3101 Land - Gross Block 1702267

3102 Buildinqs - Gross Block 30467334

31 09 Furniture Fixtures and office Equipments Gross Block 1310165

3112 Plant and Machineries Gross Block 238428C

3111 Electrical lnstallations Other - Gross Block 2211120

3122 Proiects - in - Progress Account - Government Grants 2112581
4001 Accumulated Surplus / Deficit 35021634

4011 Contribution from Municipal Fund 2634420

4014 Grants from the Government 4967000

4016 Tender Deoosits - Contractors 691 700

4035 lncome Tax Deduction Contractors 93784

4036 Other Recoveries 85799

4037 Sales Tax and surcharqe on Sales Tax - Payable 6379

4039 Reserve for Doubtful collection of Revenue ltems 541 89

- 4047 Accounts Pavable - Contractors 362525

;d 4050 Other Pavable 288000
/ 4061 Buildinqs - Accumulated Depreciation 756801 0

4068
Furniture, Fixtrures & Office Equiments -Accumulated
Deoreciation 220802

4069
Electrical lnstallations - Lampposts Tube Light Fittings
Accumulated Depreciation 967365

4071 Plant & Machinerv - Accumulated Depreciation 718327

Total 583081 02 583081 02
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ARUPPUKOTTAI MUNICIPALITY

ELEMENTARY EDUCATION FUND ACCOUNT

DETAILED|NcoME&EXPEND|TUR'EAccouNTFoRTHEYEAR

201s - 2016

.'"

@o AMOUNT
PRE.YEAR A/C CODE

31.03.2016
31.03.2015

Adrrarlicment ehArc|es 0
46936 2019

ffilloction of Revenue ltems -

Written Off 81 35
1 3856 2022

15C 2028 Bank Charges
Deoreciation

57

1867475
178632e 2038

71189 2048
CA;Eiiteoniumption Charges for office tsurldrngs I

Other Buildings 68825

0 2108 Rent for Buildings/ Land

TOTNU CXPENDITURE 1944492.00
1918457.00

tl 2041 PriarYaar Fvnenses 0

TOTAL 1944492.0O
1918457.00

ARUPPUKOTTAI MUNICIPALITY

DETA|LED|NcoME&EXPEND|TUREAccoUNTFoRTHEYEAR
2015 - 2016

ACCOUNT HEAD AMOUNT
PRE.YEAR A/C CODE
31.03.201s

31.03.2016

360763C 1 003 Education Tax 3726997

'1066 Miscellaneous Recoveries 1 000c

c 1067 ffiixedDeposits 282941

184746 1068 lnterest from Bank

985390 1 069 ffiiation-Expenses 401 50C

4777766.00 TOTAL INCOME 4577241.00

1 50932 1 088 Prior Year Income 54927

4928698.00 TOTAL 4628168.00

PREVIOUS ABSTRAGT: CURRENT

YEAR YEAR

31.03.2015 31.03.2016

4777766 TOTAL INCOME 4577241

1918457 TOTAL EXPEND]TURE 1944492

2859309 NET DEFICIT / SURPLUS 2632749

i, rl-.1,
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